THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD. JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22

[Electrical Division]

Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543

E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 03 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- SHIFTING OF L.T DB & CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL AROUND EXISTING 250 KVA S/S IN FRONT OF THE BOYANIKA BUILDING, ANGUL.

BID REF NO :- 75/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2022-23

NAME & ADDRESS OF THE FIRM

FIRM	SCHEDULE OF V	VORKS			
	SCHEDULE OF WORKS Estimated				Cost in Rs
Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
Ι	SHIFTING OF LT DB-1 NO. BRICK WALL FENCING AROUND 250 KVA S/S-1 NO.				
1	50x6mm GI Flat for earthing, 2.36kg/mtr., 10 Mtr. For LTDB and 5 mtr. for Fencing) (Each 15x 2.36= 35.4 Kg)	Kg	35.4	88.50	3,132.90
2	LT Distribution Box with MCCB, Aluminium Busbar of 3 Bay with kit kat fuse for 250 KVA S/S	Set	1	56640.00	56,640.0
3	1 Cx 400 mm2 LT XLPE Cable(Armoured) - FOR 63 KVA Trf.	Mtr.	120	359.66	43,159.20
4	40 mm Nominal bore GI pipe (medium gauge) earthing device with 3 mtr .Long	No	4	1239.00	4,956.00
5	GI Nuts & Bolts of Assorted size (25 Kg/ DSS DP)	Kg	2	92.04	184.0
Α	A. Sub total				1,08,072.18
В	B. Stock, Storage & Insurance @ 3% of A				3,242.17
С	Sub Total (C=A+B)				1,11,314.3
D	T&P @ 2% of C				2,226.29
Ε	Contigency @ 3% of C				3,339.43
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C 8,348.5				
G	Erection Charges @ 5% for transformer and joist pole cost including stock, storage & insurance @3%				
Н	Erection Charges @ 10% for other materials				1,113.14
Ι				Total	1,26,341.78
7	Concreting Ratio 1:1:5:3(500 mmx500mmx1500 mm)=0.375 Cu. Mtr.	Cum	0.1875	6500.00	1,218.7
8	Installation of Earthpit ,charcoal,salt, etc including construction of earthing chamber (Size: 2'x2') and RCC slab cover	No	2	2407.00	4,814.0
9	LT DB Plinth	No	1	3000.00	3,000.0
10	Supply and Erection of Brick wall fencing with Gate	Sq. Mtr.	20	3600.00	72,000.0
					81,032.7
	Total Estimated Cost				2,07,374.5
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				2,07,375.00
EXCESS	LESS (Please Tick)			%	
	Quoted Amount in Figure				

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST.

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect) Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect) (Hqr)

Sd/-Project Manager(Elect.)